

101715	5772		
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
·			
₹ · ↑ · ○ \ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATEN	TS ONLY		
TO The Oranical and Table 1971	Attorney Docket No. 011446000500		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type			
1	ignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	ense Change of Name ECEIVE		
Document to #			
Correction of PTO Error Meel # Frame #	II S Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) 7 2001		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date		
Name (line 1) KZT Sports USA, L.L.C.	Month Day Year 01 17 2001		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date		
	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)			
Name (Van O)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Fitter International, Inc.	If document to be recorded		
	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,		
Address (line 1) 4519 1st Street S.E.	an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.		
7 19 13t Olleet O.L.	(Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Calgary, Alberta Canad	T2G 2L2		
City Domestic Representative Name and Address	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Marine and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
)			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0209

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	415/576-0200	
Name Townsend and Crew LLP			
Address (line 1)	Two Embarcadero Center		
Address (line 2)	Eighth Floor		
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94111		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 1			
		onal numbers attached.	
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
Patent	t Application Number(s)	tent Number(s)	
5,190,506			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U	J.S. Application		
Number h	nas not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ☑ Deposit Account			
Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	,, [
Deposit Account Number: # 20-1430			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indicated l	10 A 1 A 1 A 1 B 1 B 1 B 1 B 1 B 1 B 1 B 1	5/7/01	
	an rough	0/40)	
William Michael Hyr Name of Pers		Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of o	conveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying Parties	_	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
,		Execution Date
Nome (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional r	names of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ie	es)	_
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		☐ If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
Address (line 2)		a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or P		ditional numbers attached
	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	
Patent Application Nu	ımber(s)	Patent Number(s)
SF 1200651 v1		ı

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment of Patent Rights ("Assignment"), effective as of 1/7/61, is made by KZT Sports USA, L.L.C., a Connecticut limited liability corporation whose principal place of business is 2463 Winsted Rd., Torrington, Connecticut, USA 06790 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to Fitter International, Inc., a Canadian corporation whose principal place of business is 4519 1st Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 2L2 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,190,506, entitled "Advanced Balancing Board," issued in the names of Daniel M. Zubik and Dean W. Kennedy on March 2, 1993, as well as the inventions described and claimed therein, and all of the rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept such Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights, together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Patent Rights, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover damages and profits for the same, and together with the right to collect royalties for licensing of the Patent Rights. The rights granted hereunder are for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this assignment.

In WITNESS HEREOF, an authorized representative of Assignor has executed this instrument as of the date set forth below.

KZT SPORTS USA, L.L.C.

Dated: Jun, 17, 2001

Name: Dean Kennedy
Title: Vice President

State of Covinecticut

On <u>OI/17/0/</u>, before me, <u>DATGITCE DE TAMENC</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared Denic Kenne dy, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SF 117/1542 v1

My Commission Expires April 30, 2001

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/07/2001 REEL: 011783 FRAME: 0212